
CAL_LAW\ 2806468\2 

 

 

 

 

SECOND AMENDING AGREEMENT 
 

THIS AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") dated effective the 31st day of July, 2017. 

 

BETWEEN: 

 

GOOD LIFE NETWORKS INC. 
(the "Borrower") 

 

- and – 

 

EXITO ENERGY II INC. 

 (the "Holder") 

 

WHEREAS by a promissory note dated October 7, 2016, as amended by an amending agreement 

dated effective May 31, 2017, the Borrower promised to pay the sum of $25,000.00, without interest, to 

the order of the Holder, in accordance with the provisions thereof (the "Promissory Note"); 

  

AND WHEREAS each of the Borrower and the Holder have agreed to further amend the 

maturity date of the Promissory Note in accordance with the provisions hereof; 

 

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter 

contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 

acknowledged by each of the Parties, the Parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. In the second paragraph of the Promissory Note the words "August 1, 2017" shall be deleted and 

shall be replaced by the words "September 30, 2017". 

  

2. Except as amended by this Agreement, the Promissory Note shall remain unamended and shall 

continue in full force and effect, the intention being that this Agreement shall be read in 

conjunction with and as an amendment to the Promissory Note. 

 

3. This Agreement may executed in counterparts and may be delivered by facsimile or other 

electronic transmission. 

4. This Agreement shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their 

respective successors, assigns and permitted assigns, as the case may be. 

 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows] 

 



CAL_LAW\ 2806468\2 

 

- 2 - 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Borrower and the Holder have executed this Agreement attested to by the 

signatures of their duly authorized officers in that behalf as of the day and year set out above. 

 

  GOOD LIFE NETWORKS INC. 

Per: (signed) "Jesse Dylan" 

  

 

Jesse Dylan 

President and CEO 

 

  EXITO ENERGY II INC. 

Per: (signed) "Brad Docherty" 

  

 

Brad Docherty 

President and CEO 

 


